



REPUBLIC

OF

VANUATU

# **OFFICIAL GAZETTE**

**29 SEPTEMBRE 2015** 

NO. 84

**29 SEPTEMBER 2015** 

#### SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

### **NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION**

### ORDERS

### TEACHING SERVICE ACT NO. 38 OF 2013

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT – CHAIRPERSON OF THE TEACHING SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER NO. 133 OF 2015



# **REPUBLIC OF VANUATU**

# **TEACHING SERVICE ACT NO. 38 OF 2013**

### Instrument of Appointment – Chairperson of the Teaching Service Commission Order No. <sup>133</sup> of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 5(2)(a) of the Teaching Service Act No. 38 of 2013, I, His Excellency WOMETO REVEREND BALDWIN JACOBSON LONSDALE, President of the Republic of Vanuatu, on the recommendation of the Minister of Education, make the following Order.

#### 1 Appointment of the Chairperson

Derek ALEXANDER is appointed as Chairperson of the Teaching Service Commission.

#### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on 13 September 2015.

Made at Port Vila this day of	September, 2015.
- the	JUATU GOVERNAN
His Excellency WOMETO REVEREND	BALDWIRSIDENT
JACOBSON LONSDALE President of the Republic of Vanuatu	* Republic of * Vanuatu
	TCF OF THE PRESID

Instrument of Appointment – Chairperson of the Teaching Service Commission Order No. 133 of 2015